was determined by us and is based on our own assessment of our financial condition and prospects, limited operating history, and the general condition of the
securities market. It does not necessarily bear any relationship to our book value, assets, past operating results, financial condition or any other established
criteria of value.

- 15 -

Table of Contents

DILUTION

The price of the current offering is to be fixed at $0.015 per share of common stock for the duration of the offering.

Dilution represents the difference between the offering price and the net tangible book value per share immediately after completion of this offering. Net
tangible book value is the amount that results from subtracting total liabilities and intangible assets from total assets. Dilution arises mainly as a result of our
arbitrary determination of the offering price of the shares being offered. Dilution of the value of the shares you purchase is also a result of the lower book value
of the shares held by our existing stockholders. The following tables compare the differences of your investment in our shares with the investment of our
existing stockholders.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the purchasers of the common stock in this offering.

Note: “Net increase to original shareholder” below is based upon a par value of $0.0001.

If 100% of the shares in

the offering are sold
If 75% of the shares in

the offering are sold
If 50% of the shares in

the offering are sold
If 25% of the shares in

the offering are sold
Offering Price Per Share
(Not to Exceed)  $ 0.015  0.015  0.015  0.015
Book Value Per Share Before the
Offering
(Approximate)  $ (0.0047)  (0.0047)  (0.0047)  (0.0047)
Book Value Per Share After the
Offering
(Approximate)  $ 0.0086  0.0074  0.0054  0.0021
Net Increase to Original
Shareholder
(based on par value)  $ 0.0085  0.0073  0.0053  0.0020
Decrease in Investment to New
Shareholders  $ 0.0064  0.0076  0.0096  0.0129
Dilution to New Shareholders
(Approximate %)   42.66%  50.66%  64.00%  86.00%

Numerator:

Net tangible book value before
the offering  $ (17,805)  (17,805)  (17,805)  (17,805)
Net proceeds from this offering  120,000  90,000  60,000  30,000

 Total  $ 102,195  72,195  42,195  12,195

Denominator:

Shares of common stock
outstanding prior to this
offering   3,800,000  3,800,000  3,800,000  3,800,000

Shares of common stock to be
sold in this offering (100%)   8,000,000  6,000,000  4,000,000  2,000,000

Total   11,800,000  9,800,000  7,800,000  5,800,000